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Forward Looking Statements
• This presentation contains “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 

1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as “anticipates,” “intends,” “plans,” “seeks,” “believes,” “estimates,” 
“expects” and similar references to future periods. Examples of forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements 
we make regarding our evaluation of macro-environment risks, Federal Reserve rate management, and trends reflecting things such as 
regulatory capital standards and adequacy. Forward-looking statements are based on our current expectations and assumptions 
regarding our business, the economy and other future conditions. Because forward-looking statements relate to the future, they are 
subject to inherent uncertainties, risks and changes in circumstances that are difficult to predict. Our actual results may differ materially 
from those contemplated by the forward-looking statements. We caution you therefore against relying on any of these forward- looking 
statements. They are neither statements of historical fact or guarantees or assurances of future performance. Important factors that 
could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statement include:

• the ability to attract new deposits and loans;
• demand for financial services in our market areas;
• competitive market-pricing factors;
• the adverse effects of public health events, such as the current COVID-19 pandemic, including governmental and societal responses;
• statements regarding the expected impact of the stock split of our Class B common shares in December 2020;
• deterioration in economic conditions that could result in increased loan losses;
• actions by competitors and other market participants that could have an adverse impact on our expected performance;
• risks associated with concentrations in real estate-related loans;
• market interest rate volatility;
• stability of funding sources and continued availability of borrowings;
• risk associated with potential cyber threats;
• changes in legal or regulatory requirements or the results of regulatory examinations that could restrict growth;
• the ability to recruit and retain key management and staff;
• the ability to raise capital or incur debt on reasonable terms; and
• effectiveness of legislation and regulatory efforts to help the U.S. and global financial markets.
• There are many factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by forward-looking statements. Any 

forward-looking statement made by us in this presentation speaks only as of the date on which it is made. Factors or events that could 
cause our actual results to differ may emerge from time to time, and it is not possible for us to predict all of them. We undertake no 
obligation to update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise, except 
as may be required by law.
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Source:  Bank holding company regulatory 
report for the quarter ended 12/31/21

Founded 1973

Ticker ALPIB

Total Assets $6.22 Billion

Total Deposits $5.61 Billion

Gross Loans $3.41 Billion

Employees 785

Locations 38

ROA 1.03%

ROE 14.95%


Snapshot

		Founded		1973

		Ticker		ALPIB

		Total Assets		$6.22 Billion		HC 12				HC13a1		HC13a2

		Total Deposits		$5.61 Billion				5,607,891		2,238,312		3,369,579

		Gross Loans		$3.41 Billion				3,408,334		12,013		3,386,690		9,631

		Employees		785		HIM5				HC4a		HC4b		HCC11

		Locations		38

		ROA		1.03%		From ROA and ROE tab

		ROE		14.95%

		Source:  Bank holding company regulatory report for the quarter ended 9/30/20





2021 at a Glance

										Current		Last Year/or December

		Net Income Growth		24.56%				24.56%		45,998,833.39		36,927,811.47		9,071,021.92

		Annualized Deposit Growth		29.99%				29.99%		5,607,891.00		4,580,570.00		1,027,321.00		1,373,524.41		273		22.4%

		Annualized Loan Growth		6.19%				6.19%		3,408,334.00		3,257,554.00		150,780.00		201,592.31				4.6%

		Efficiency Ratio		62.10%				From Efficiency Tab

		Net Interest Margin (TE)		3.25%				From Net Interest Margin Tab

		NPA's to Total Assets		0.08%				From Asset Quality Tab

		Total Risk Based Capital		15.01%				From Regulatory Capital Tab

		Source:  Bank holding company regulatory report for the quarter ended 9/30/20

										1,241,352.00

										2,196,670.00

										3,438,022.00

										3,438,780.00

										758.00

										737.00

										21.00





Start Date

						9/30/21

		J. Robert Young		4/1/73		48.53

		Glen Jammaron		3/25/85		36.54

		Glenn Davis		7/5/88		33.26

		Tom Kenning		9/12/95		26.07

		Andrew Karow		7/16/96		25.22

		Rachel Gerlach		6/9/97		24.33																		$   2,438.70		24		$   58,528.80

		Eric Gardey		9/1/89		32.10

																												5%

																												3.55%





Deposit Base

		Consolidated GL

				9/30/21		9/30/21		GL

		Non-Interest Bearing Checking		41%		2,258,752,962		20258+20088

		Interest Bearing Checking		22%		1,191,815,018		20394

		Savings		3%		159,443,358		20649

		Money Market Deposit Accounts		32%		1,762,330,414		20513

		Certificates of Deosit >= $100,000		1%		70,133,695		20615

		Other Certificates of Deposit		1%		49,749,169		20581+20585

						5,492,224,616

						5,492,224,616		20683

						- 0

		Y9C				5,607,891,000

		Difference				(115,666,384)



		**The difference isn't enough to change the %'s.

		Source:  Company Reports		ERROR:#REF!



9/30/2021	[CATEGORY NAME]
24%
[CATEGORY NAME]
33%

Non-Interest Bearing Checking	Interest Bearing Checking	Savings	Money Market Deposit Accounts	Certificates of Deosit 	>	= $100,000	Other Certificates of Deposit	0.41126376281712262	0.21700041438372047	2.903074247598967E-2	0.32087733798378965	1.2769633373066464E-2	9.0581089663112156E-3	


Cost of interest-bearing deposi

		Cost of Interest-Bearing Deposits

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer

		2013

		2014		0.12%		0.43%

		2015		0.07%		0.41%

		2016		0.06%		0.42%

		2017		0.08%		0.52%

		2018		0.10%		0.85%

		2019		0.15%		1.13%

		2020		0.09%		0.62%

		Sep-21		0.05%																						BHCPR				HI2a1a		HI2a1b		HI2a1c		HCK 6

																								12/31/18		0.10%				3134						3,050,867

																								3/31/19		0.15%		0.15%		1142						3,080,547

																								6/31/19		0.15%		0.15%		2329						3,072,610

																								9/31/19				0.16%		3606						3,095,167

																								12/31/19		0.15%		0.15%		4754						3,100,048

																								3/31/20				0.12%		164		65		756		3,218,133		91

																								6/30/20				0.10%		553		126		1032		3,463,021		182

																								9/30/20				0.09%		791		181		1301		3,216,060		274

																								12/31/20		0.09%		0.09%		899		242		1539		3,123,187		366

																								3/31/21				0.06%		87		51		269		2,959,336		90

																								6/30/21				0.05%		151		87		501		3,037,665		181

																								9/30/21				0.05%		206		110		747		3,105,862		273

		Source:  BHCPR December 31, 2019
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Cost of Interest-Bearing Deposits
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Deposit Account Growth

		Year		Total # of Accounts

		2012		102,713

		2013		106,462

		2014		111,992

		2015		119,036

		2016		126,762

		2017		136,740

		2018		146,041

		2019		157,935

		2020		167,539

		Sep-21		176,918

		Source:  Company Reports



Total # of Deposit Accounts



Total # of Accounts	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	102713	106462	111992	119036	126762	136740	146041	157935	167539	176918	







Diversified Loan Portfolio

		Consolidated GL

				9/30/21		9/30/21

		1 - 4 Family		41%		1,360,832		HCC 1c1, 1c2a and 1c2b

		Construction and Land Develoment		12%		392,334		HCC 1a1 and 1a2

		Commercial & Industrial		9%		280,601		HCC 4

		Consumer		1%		40,708		HCC 6

		Agriculture		0%		25		HCC 3

		Other		2%		57,068		HCC 9b3 and  10

		Multifamily		3%		87,941		HCC 1d

		Farmland		2%		59,935		HCC 1b

		Loans Held for Resale		1%		21,042		HC 4a

		Nonfarm nonresidential		30%		988,808		HCC1e1 and 1e2

						3,289,294

						3,319,925		HCC 12 + HCC 11

						30,631

		UBPR				3,408,334

		Difference				(88,409)

		**The difference isn't enough to change the %'s.

		Source:  BHCPR June 30, 2019

		Page 6, 

						1,008,706

						1,184,562

						72,499

						2,265,767



9/30/2021	

1 - 4 Family	Construction and Land Develoment	Commercial 	&	 Industrial	Consumer	Agriculture	Other	Multifamily	Farmland	Loans Held for Resale	Nonfarm nonresidential	0.41371552679693574	0.11927605133502812	8.5307363829441818E-2	1.2375908021599772E-2	7.600415165077977E-6	1.73496197056268E-2	2.6735524401284894E-2	1.8221235316757942E-2	6.3971174361428318E-3	0.30061405274201697	



Yield on Loans

		Yield on Loans and Leases (TE)

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer

		2013

		2014		4.94%		4.87%

		2015		4.87%		4.72%

		2016		4.82%		4.41%

		2017		5.01%		4.52%

		2018		5.32%		4.85%

		2019		5.53%		4.98%

		2020		4.79%		4.28%

		Sep-21		4.67%

																								Interest and Fee Income on loans and leases on a TE basis divided by aveage loans and leases.

																								the cumulative sum of the quertly average loans and leases net of unearned income for all year to date quarters divided by the number of calendar quartes to date.

																								9/30/21		6/30/21		3/31/21		12/31/20		9/30/20		6/30/20		3/31/20		12/31/19		9/1/19		6/19/19		3/1/19

																								116,095		77,651		39,962		145,394		107,925		73,707		34,463		137,204		101,714		66,719		33,125		Lines 1a1a 1a1b and 1a1c

																								119		82		45		231		175		117		60		259		194		130		65		Lines 1b

																								115,457		77,229		39,770		144,645		107,360		73,328		34,273		136,417		101,124		66,327		32,932

																								757		504		237		980		740		496		250		1,046		784		522		258		Line m3

		Source:  BHCPR Dec 31, 2019																						248		165		78		321		242		162		82		342		257		171		84

				Page 4, Total loans and leases (tax equivalent)																				116,462		77,898		40,085		145,946		108,342		73,986		34,605		137,805		102,165		67,020		33,274



																								3,331,139		3,327,997		3,280,999		3,044,100		2,977,143		2,889,911		2,719,766		2,491,742		2,444,285		2,411,320		2,398,924

																								4.67%		4.72%		4.95%		4.79%		4.86%		5.15%		5.12%		5.53%		5.57%		5.56%		5.55%

																																								5.57%		5.56%		5.55%		UBPR

																								3,337,425		3,374,994		3,280,999		3,244,969		3,151,609		3,060,055		2,719,766		2,634,111		2,510,217		2,423,715		2,398,924		HCK 3a



																								273		181		90		366		274		182		91













Yield on Loans and Leases (TE)
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Loan Segment

		Commercial Real Estate

		Hotel/Motel		12%		$   119,448,566.00		$   119,448,566.00		0

		Retail		29%		$   296,191,565.00		$   197,983,789.00		$   98,207,776.00

		Office		15%		$   152,179,660.00		$   82,086,271.00		$   70,093,389.00

		Industrial Warehouse		13%		$   132,301,000.00		$   85,549,719.00		$   46,751,281.00

		Health Care		2%		$   24,106,747.00		$   10,040,400.00		$   14,066,347.00

		Other		29%		$   295,211,894.00		$   134,994,402.00		$   160,217,492.00

				100%		$   1,019,439,432.00		$   630,103,147.00		$   389,336,285.00



		Construction and Land Development

		Land Development		1%		$   4,938,958.00

		Speculative Construction		25%		$   98,990,468.00

		Speculative Land		7%		$   28,314,154.00

		Pre Sold Construction		3%		$   10,642,884.00

		Comm Owner Occ Construction		10%		$   40,601,030.00

		Cons Owner Occ Construction		25%		$   99,957,094.00

		End User Land Loans		28%		$   108,889,450.00

				100%		$   392,334,038.00



		1 - 4 Family Real Estate

		In House Mortgage Product		52%		$   696,833,960.00

		Fractional Unit		1%		$   12,326,416.00

		Home Equity Line		28%		$   371,010,866.00

		Home Equity Loan		2%		$   21,063,155.00

		Other		18%		$   246,910,120.00

				100%		$   1,348,144,517.00







Commercial Real Estate



Commercial Real Estate	













Commercial Real Estate	Hotel/Motel	Retail	Office	Industrial Warehouse	Health Care	Other	0.11717083158698142	0.29054356316089608	0.14927778465606772	0.12977818578239966	2.3647061554903637E-2	0.28958257325875147	



Construction and Land Development	













Construction and Land Development	Land Development	Speculative Construction	Speculative Land	Pre Sold Construction	Comm Owner Occ Construction	Cons Owner Occ Construction	End User Land Loans	1.2588655384522104E-2	0.25231169975621642	7.2168487201204806E-2	2.7127098261099641E-2	0.10348587190388003	0.25477548292661772	0.27754270456645924	



1 - 4 Family Real Estate	











1 - 4 Family Real Estate	In House Mortgage Product	Fractional Unit	Home Equity Line	Home Equity Loan	Other	0.51688372515926639	9.1432452860689857E-3	0.27520110887340427	1.5623810900385837E-2	0.18314810978087448	



Front Range

				Sep-21		Jun-21		Mar-21		Jun-20

		Loans

		Denver		565,971,184.00		539,877,362.28		505,777,123.97		423,995,777.65

		Boulder		154,541,381.31		140,760,265.97		126,216,715.90		110,652,513.17

		Fort Collins		49,508,365.87		36,955,494.20		32,833,648.86		- 0

		Total		770,020,931.18		717,593,122.45		664,827,488.73		534,648,290.82



		Deposits

		Denver		390,764,817.82		386,625,136.88		344,290,051.40		226,711,339.61

		Boulder		54,053,618.62		50,789,332.54		43,108,359.98		29,962,047.84

		Fort Collins		36,489.92		21,426.49		- 0		- 0

		Total		444,854,926.36		437,435,895.91		387,398,411.38		256,673,387.45





Efficiency

		Efficiency Ratio								Assets Per Employee

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer				Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado

		2014		72.23%		70.99%				2014		$   4.34

		2015		73.14%		69.81%				2015		$   4.61

		2016		67.32%		64.03%				2016		$   4.75

		2017		65.32%		62.21%				2017		$   5.12

		2018		63.07%		61.22%				2018		$   5.00

		2019		64.70%		61.79%				2019		$   4.95

		2020		64.39%		61.22%				2020		$   5.91

		Sep-21		62.10%						Sep-21		$   7.21

				HI7e		HI3		HI5m																		HI M5		HK 5

		30-Sep		102,215		128,469		36,126		62.10%														30-Sep		785		5,658,785		7.21

		30-Jun		67,055		85,141		24,025		61.42%														30-Jun		794		5,509,206		6.94

		31-Mar		34,200		43,468		12,547		61.06%														31-Mar		785		5,351,359		6.82

		31-Dec		132,849		159,636		46,688		64.39%		64.39%												31-Dec		769		4,543,673		5.91		5.91

		30-Sep		98,704		118,695		33,442		64.88%														30-Sep		765		4,361,055		5.70

		30-Jun		64,845		81,260		19,654		64.26%		64.26%												30-Jun		753		4,114,494		5.46		5.46

		2019		127,866		157,396		40,233		64.70%		64.70%												31-Mar		758		3,868,001		5.10

		19-Sep		94,032		117,692		29,688		63.80%		63.80%												2019		754		3,734,814		4.95		4.95

																								19-Sep		747		3,707,429		4.96		4.96

																								2018		714		3,569,293		5.00		5.00

																								2017		638		3,265,737		5.12		5.12

		Source:  BHCPR December 31, 2019

				Page 5

				Overhead Expense/Net Interest Income + non-interest income

				Page 5

				Average Assets Per Emplyoee



Efficiency Ratio
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Average Assets Per Employee

(in Millions)
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Non Interest Income

		Interchange Income

		12/31/13		$   5,727,094.41														$   5,727,094.41		$   - 0

		12/31/14		$   6,293,343.61		$   566,249.20		9.9%										$   6,373,392.76		$   80,049.15

		12/31/15		$   6,822,494.60		$   529,150.99		8.4%										$   7,092,625.40		$   270,130.80

		12/31/16		$   7,386,678.82		$   564,184.22		8.3%										$   7,893,022.91		$   506,344.09

		12/31/17		$   8,475,014.02		$   1,088,335.20		14.7%										$   8,783,744.68		$   308,730.66

		12/31/18		$   9,972,339.59		$   1,497,325.57		17.7%		11.8%		$   4,245,245.18		74%				$   9,774,983.75		$   (197,355.84)

		12/31/19		$   11,075,704.13		$   1,103,364.54		11.1%		11.7%		$   5,348,609.72		93%				$   10,878,083.41		$   (197,620.72)

		12/31/20		$   11,953,621.12		$   877,916.99		7.9%		11.345%		$   5,660,277.51		90%				$   12,105,667.04		$   152,045.92

		9/30/2021 annualized		$   15,075,534.76		$   3,121,913.64		26.1%		14.3%		$   8,253,040.16		121%				$   13,471,782.58		$   (1,603,752.18)

				11.285%

				ERROR:#NUM!

				YTD		LYTD		L Full Year

		Interchange (41533)		11,306,651.07		8,621,180.52		11,953,621.12



		Mortgage (40479)		8,815,586.86		10,159,060.27		14,986,082.47





		Wealth (42026)		- 0		- 0		265.50

		Wealth (42043)		265,774.53		238,496.01		330,980.78

		Wealth (42060)		3,349,093.10		2,797,859.42		3,782,343.09

		Wealth Total		3,614,867.63		3,036,355.43		4,113,589.37











Shareholder Returns

		Earnings Per Share												Dividends Per Share

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado										Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer

														2013		$   0.22

		2014		$   1.61										2014		$   0.34		53.0%

		2015		$   1.74		8.3%								2015		$   0.51		52.5%

		2016		$   2.11		21.1%								2016		$   0.62		20.1%

		2017		$   2.12		0.6%								2017		$   0.67		8.1%

		2018		$   3.47		63.5%								2018		$   0.72		8.0%

		2019		$   3.69		73.9%								2019		$   0.77		16.0%

		2020		$   3.28		-5.4%								2020		$   0.54		-25.0%

		Sep-21		$   2.98		-19.2%								Sep-21		$   0.48		-37.9%

				15.34%		15.34%										16.14%		16.14%

		Source:  Dividends per Share - Internal Documents

				Earnings per Share - Earnings Release

																		9/30/19 Close		5027

																		Dividend		116

		EPS is calculated before earnings per share.																		2.31%

																		LTM Earnigns		58438609.77

																		Shares		104686

																				558.2275544963

																				9.01

																		Tangible Book		314121

																				3.0006017997



Earnings Per Share



2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1.6066666666666667	1.74	2.1066666666666665	2.12	3.4666666666666668	3.6866666666666665	3.28	2.98	





Dividends Per Share



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	0.33666666666666667	0.51333333333333331	0.6166666666666667	0.66666666666666663	0.72	0.77333333333333332	0.54	0.48	







Tangible Book Value

		Tangible Book Value per Share												Increase in Tangible Book Value

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado										Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado

		2013		$   9.54										2013

		2014		$   11.07										2014		16.1%

		2015		$   12.29										2015		11.0%

		2016		$   13.70										2016		11.5%

		2017		$   15.16										2017		10.6%

		2018		$   17.71										2018		16.8%

		2019		$   20.69										2019		16.8%

		2020		$   23.20										2020		12.1%

		Sep-21		$   25.58										Sep-21		10.3%

				14.98%		0.00%

		Source:  S & P Global						7600293

								HCM 1		HC 10		HC 27a

						Sep-21		15,398,502		17,631		411,574		25.58

						Jun-21		15,454,800		17,631		399,544		24.71

						Mar-21		15,456,000		17,631		385,989		23.83

				22.8%		Dec-20		15,459,000		17,631		376,255		23.20

						Sep-20		103,089		17,631		364,352		3,363.32

						Jun-20		103,468		17,631		354,621		3,256.95		324,832

						Mar-20		104,413		17,631		348,911		3,172.78				297,121		279,490		279736		(246)

						2019		104,674		17,631		342,463		3,103.27				296,755		279,124		279736		(612)

						2018		105,157		17,631		296,755		2,654.35







		2010		$   1,118.00

		2011		$   1,227.00

		2012		$   1,294.00

		2013		$   1,430

		2014		$   1,661

		2015		$   1,844

		2016		$   2,056

		2017		$   2,274

		2018		$   2,656

		2019		$   3,103				$   3,103

				12.01%				$   1,118.00

								9

								12.01%



Tangible Book Value Per Share



2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	11.0718	12.292866666666667	13.704066666666668	15.160600000000001	17.706399999999999	20.687133333333335	23.2	25.58	





Increase in Tangible Book Value Per Share



2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	0.16111779182280889	0.11028619254923926	0.11479828409972186	0.10628475245790782	0.16792211390050513	0.16834214370698375	0.12147002806897671	0.10258620689655168	







Trading Volume

		Trading Volume

		Month		Alpine Banks of Colorado



		May-19		6,300		$   226,800

		Jun-19		6,450		$   225,172

		Jul-19		3,000		$   109,500

		Aug-19		17,550		$   469,761

		Sep-19		13,950		$   466,382

		Oct-19		21,150		$   706,914

		Nov-19		20,850		$   694,670

		Dec-19		39,750		$   1,319,845

		Jan-20		15,000		$   495,215

		Feb-20		26,400		$   872,019

		Mar-20		9,750		$   298,870

		Apr-20		5,400		$   124,789

		May-20		2,850		$   64,489

		Jun-20		12,900		$   285,110

		Jul-20		28,800		$   620,559

		Aug-20		47,700		$   1,178,254

		Sep-20		24,300		$   591,255		162.00

		Oct-20		70,650		$   1,713,984		471.00																																				23995		757682

		Nov-20		46,050		$   1,206,717		307.00

		Dec-20		23,995		$   757,682		159.97

		Jan-21		13,629		$   404,196		90.86

		Feb-21		5,922		$   173,371		39.48

		Mar-21		33,084		$   1,039,314		220.56

		Apr-21		23,701		$   758,476		158.01

		May-21		28,835		$   958,532		192.23

		Jun-21		24,783		$   997,937		165.22

		Jul-21		15,893		$   631,194		105.95

		Aug-21		9,106		$   350,296		60.71

		Sep-21		3,474		$   131,742		23.16

		Oct-21		10,650		$   409,929		71.00

		Nov-21		16,168		$   575,244		107.79

		Dec-21		17,957		$   580,670		119.71

		Jan-22		11,768		$   392,218		78.45



																																												23995

																																												-3

																																												450

																																												24442

		Source:  OTC Markets







Monthly Trading Volume in Shares



May-19	Jun-19	Jul-19	Aug-19	Sep-19	Oct-19	Nov-19	Dec-19	Jan-20	Feb-20	Mar-20	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	43586	43617	43647	43678	43709	43739	43770	43800	43831	43862	43921	43922	43952	43983	44013	44044	44075	44105	44136	44166	44197	44228	44256	44316	44347	44377	44408	44439	44469	44500	44530	44561	44592	6300	6450	3000	17550	13950	21150	20850	39750	15000	26400	9750	5400	2850	12900	28800	47700	24300	70650	46050	23995	13629	5922	33084	23701	28835	24783	15893	9106	3474	10650	16168	17957	11768	





Monthly Trading Volume in Dollars



May-19	Jun-19	Jul-19	Aug-19	Sep-19	Oct-19	Nov-19	Dec-19	Jan-20	Feb-20	Mar-20	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Apr-21	May-21	Jun-21	Jul-21	43586	43617	43647	43678	43709	43739	43770	43800	43831	43862	43921	43922	43952	43983	44013	44044	44075	44105	44136	44166	44197	44228	44256	44316	44347	44377	44408	44439	44469	44500	44530	44561	44592	226800	225172	109500	469761	466382	706914	694670	1319845	495215	872019	298870	124788.75	64489	285110	620558.74	1178254	591255	1713984	1206717	757682	404196	173371	1039314	758476.39	958532	997936.95	631193.58490000002	350295.70039999997	131741.9	409929.25	575244	580669.75100000005	392218.40700000001	







ROA & ROE

		ROA												ROE																						31-Dec		30-Sep		30-Jun		31-Mar		31-Dec		30-Sep		30-Jun		20-Mar		19-Dec

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer								Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer														HI14		Net Income		59,646		46,000		29,754		14,076		51,140		36,928		23,401		10,873		58,008

		2013		1.08%		0.88%								2013		12.05%		8.57%														HCK11		Ave Equity		399,010		393,208		387,252		382,147		357,173		352,442		349,156		345,080		319,184

		2014		1.07%		0.91%								2014		13.74%		8.49%														HCK5		Ave Assets		5,790,155		5,658,785		5,509,206		5,351,359		4,543,673		4,361,055		4,114,494		3,868,001		3,734,814

		2015		1.06%		0.92%								2015		13.75%		8.53%																ROE		14.95%		15.64%		15.49%		14.94%		14.32%		14.00%		13.48%		12.67%		18.17%

		2016		1.16%		1.00%								2016		14.89%		9.16%																ROA		1.03%		1.09%		1.09%		1.07%		1.13%		1.13%		1.14%		1.13%		1.55%

		2017		1.03%		0.95%								2017		13.55%		8.67%																		92		92		91		90		92		92		91		91

		2018		1.54%		1.22%								2018		19.90%		11.03%																		365		273		181		90		366		274		182		91

		2019		1.55%		1.19%								2019		18.17%		10.58%

		2020		1.13%		0.97%								2020		14.32%		9.11%

		Dec-21		1.03%										Dec-21		14.95%

																																																		31

																																																		29

																																																		31

																																																		30

																																																		31

																																																		30								31

																																																		182								29

																																																										31

																																																										91

		Source:  BHCPR December 31,2019

				Page 2, Net Income as percent of average assets

				Page 26, Net Income/Average Equity Capital



Return on Assets (ROA)



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44561	1.0699999999999999E-2	1.06E-2	1.1599999999999999E-2	1.03E-2	1.54E-2	1.55E-2	1.1299999999999999E-2	1.03E-2	Peer	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44561	9.1000000000000004E-3	9.1999999999999998E-3	0.01	9.4999999999999998E-3	1.2200000000000001E-2	1.1900000000000001E-2	9.7000000000000003E-3	







Return on Equity (ROE)



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44561	0.13739999999999999	0.13750000000000001	0.1489	0.13550000000000001	0.19900000000000001	0.1817	0.14319999999999999	0.14949999999999999	Peer	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44561	8.4900000000000003E-2	8.5300000000000001E-2	9.1600000000000001E-2	8.6699999999999999E-2	0.1103	0.10580000000000001	9.11E-2	









Earnings

		Year		YTD Earnings		% Change				5 yr. Cumulative Earnings

		1994		$4,100

		1995		$5,137		25.29%

		1996		$6,300		22.64%

		1997		$7,200		14.29%

		1998		$8,000		11.11%

		1999		$8,850		10.63%

		2000		$11,155		26.05%

		2001		$12,545		12.46%

		2002		$13,218		5.36%

		2003		$17,019		28.76%

		2004		$18,733		10.07%

		2005		$23,200		23.85%				$84,715

		2006		$29,641		27.76%				$101,811

		2007		$38,093		28.51%				$126,686

		2008		$32,674		-14.23%				$142,341

		2009		$914		-97.20%				$124,522

		2010		-$49,550		-5521.23%				$51,772

		2011		$11,342		122.89%				$33,473

		2012		$20,195		78.06%				$15,575

		2013		$24,802		22.81%				$7,703

		2014		$25,538		2.97%				$32,327

		2015		$27,624		8.17%				$109,501

		2016		$33,419		20.98%				$131,578

		2017		$33,636		0.65%				$145,019

		2018		$54,848		63.06%				$175,065

		2019		58,008		5.76%				$207,535

		2020		51,140		-11.84%				$231,051

		Sep-21		46,000		-10.05%				$243,632

		Source:  BHCPR December 31,2019



YTD Earnings	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	33419	33636	54848	58008	51140	46000	5 yr. Cumulative Earnings	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	131578	145019	175065	207535	231051	

YTD Earnings (000) 

5 Year Cumulative Earnings



Net Interest Margin

		Net Interest Margin (TE)								Annualized Net Interest Income

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer				Year		Dollars		Percent Increase

		2013		0.00%		0.00%				2013		$   86,094

		2014		4.22%		3.64%				2014		$   88,666		3.0%

		2015		4.19%		3.60%				2015		$   96,710		9.1%

		2016		4.30%		3.48%				2016		$   110,241		14.0%

		2017		4.31%		3.54%				2017		$   126,082		14.4%

		2018		4.40%		3.58%				2018		$   144,728		14.8%

		2019		4.59%		3.45%				2019		$   157,396		8.8%

		2020		3.84%		3.17%				2020		$   159,636		1.4%

		Sep-21		3.25%						Sep-21		$   171,763		7.6%

																																				BHCPR		Percentile		HI M1		From Below		Calculated

																																		30-Sep						132,413		5,439,798		3.25%		273

																																		30-Jun						87,747		5,291,195		3.34%		181

																																		31-Mar						44,756		5,132,298		3.54%		90

																																		31-Dec						164,804		4,286,949		3.84%

																																		30-Sep						122,549		4,093,074		3.99%

																																		30-Jun						83,786		3,834,176		4.37%

																																		Mar-20						39,670		3,621,571		4.41%

																																		2019						162,395		3,536,013		4.59%

																																		19-Sep		4.62%		95th Percentile		121,408		3,507,440		4.62%

																																		2018		4.40%		93rd Percentile		149,541		3,397,571		4.40%

																																		2017		4.31%		93rd Percentile		134,059

																																		19-Jun		4.60%				79,861		3,469,913		4.60%

																																		19-Mar		4.60%				39,856		3,465,514		4.60%

		Source:  BHCPR March 31, 2019																																		HC-K		19-Mar		19-Jun		19-Sep		19-Dec		20-Mar		30-Jun		30-Sep		31-Dec		31-Mar		30-Jun		30-Sep

				Page 2																																1a		124,523		123,636		119,486		89,996		63,738		35,667		32,075		38,197		40,521		79,178		139,982

				Net Interest Income (tax equivalent)/Average Earning Assets																																1b		28,424		25,811		25,939		22,766		23,595		24,530		24,551		57,984		98,567		151,865		244,338

																																				1c		585,919		593,050		593,480		581,385		575,690		688,600		697,302		717,881		757,313		814,466		893,893

																																				3a		2,398,924		2,423,715		2,510,217		2,634,111		2,719,766		3,060,055		3,151,609		3,244,969		3,280,999		3,374,994		3,337,425

																																				4b		327,724		308,100		333,372		293,475		238,782		237,929		705,333		809,541		954,898		1,029,588		1,121,367

																																						3,465,514		3,474,312		3,582,494		3,621,733		3,621,571		4,046,781		4,610,870		4,868,572		5,132,298		5,450,091		5,737,005

																																										1617182.27

																																										290152.67

																																										1,907,334.94



Net Interest Margin (TE)



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	4.2200000000000001E-2	4.19E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.3099999999999999E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.5900000000000003E-2	3.8399999999999997E-2	3.2500000000000001E-2	Peer	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	3.6400000000000002E-2	3.5999999999999997E-2	3.4799999999999998E-2	3.5400000000000001E-2	3.5799999999999998E-2	3.4500000000000003E-2	3.1699999999999999E-2	Year	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	







Annualized Net Interest Income



Dollars	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	88666	96710	110241	126082	144728	157396	159636	171762.58241758242	Percent Increase	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	2.9874323413942899E-2	9.0722486635237853E-2	0.13991314238444835	0.14369426982701536	0.1478878824891737	8.7529710905975347E-2	1.4231619609138733E-2	7.5963958114600869E-2	











10 Year Growth Trends

		Year		Loans		% Change		Year		Deposits		% Change		Year		Assets		% Change

		1994		$219,024				1994		$287,762				1994		$316,000

		1995		$238,579		8.93%		1995		$322,973		12.24%		1995		$354,000		12.03%

		1996		$324,343		35.95%		1996		$406,630		25.90%		1996		$446,000		25.99%

		1997		$369,126		13.81%		1997		$474,898		16.79%		1997		$527,000		18.16%

		1998		$438,170		18.70%		1998		$566,666		19.32%		1998		$626,000		18.79%

		1999		$521,575		19.03%		1999		$630,837		11.32%		1999		$737,000		17.73%

		2000		$603,506		15.71%		2000		$746,162		18.28%		2000		$846,000		14.79%

		2001		$654,188		8.40%		2001		$788,931		5.73%		2001		$916,000		8.27%

		2002		$768,135		17.42%		2002		$885,794		12.28%		2002		$1,027,000		12.12%

		2003		$901,997		17.43%		2003		$984,101		11.10%		2003		$1,145,000		11.49%

		2004		$1,076,583		19.36%		2004		$1,144,124		16.26%		2004		$1,342,000		17.21%

		2005		$1,150,368		6.85%		2005		$1,387,839		21.30%		2005		$1,623,000		20.94%

		2006		$1,394,310		21.21%		2006		$1,765,848		27.24%		2006		$2,029,000		25.02%

		2007		$1,804,366		29.41%		2007		$1,988,211		12.59%		2007		$2,413,000		18.93%

		2008		$2,108,045		16.83%		2008		$2,347,356		18.06%		2008		$2,712,000		12.39%

		2009		$1,970,912		-6.51%		2009		$2,305,149		-1.80%		2009		$2,698,443		-0.50%

		2010		$1,586,587		-19.50%		2010		$2,070,387		-10.18%		2010		$2,423,376		-10.19%

		2011		$1,374,365		-13.38%		2011		$1,939,843		-6.31%		2011		$2,293,000		-5.38%

		2012		$1,387,678		0.97%		2012		$2,074,911		6.96%		2012		$2,438,850		6.36%

		2013		$1,503,917		8.38%		2013		$2,027,011		-2.31%		2013		$2,360,858		-3.20%

		2014		$1,565,542		4.10%		2014		$2,167,259		6.92%		2014		$2,483,846		5.21%

		2015		$1,811,725		15.73%		2015		$2,435,395		12.37%		2015		$2,774,490		11.70%

		2016		$2,078,747		14.74%		2016		$2,735,157		12.31%		2016		$3,057,174		10.19%

		2017		$2,278,021		9.59%		2017		$2,984,345		9.11%		2017		$3,482,796		13.92%

		2018		$2,440,346		7.13%		2018		$3,271,372		9.62%		2018		$3,709,954		6.52%

		2019		$2,686,986		10.11%		2019		$3,360,463		2.72%		2019		$3,867,650		4.25%

		2020		$   3,257,554		21.23%		2020		$4,580,570		36.31%		2020		$5,178,258		33.89%

		Sep-21		$   3,319,925		1.91%		Sep-21		$5,491,383		19.88%		Sep-21		$6,111,232		18.02%

		Source:  BHCPR March 31, 2020



Assets	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	2423376	2293000	2438850	2360858	2483846	2774490	3057174	3482796	3709954	3867650	5178258	6111232	Deposits	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	2070387	1939843	2074911	2027011	2167259	2435395	2735157	2984345	3271372	3360463	4580570	5491383	Loans	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1586587	1374365	1387678	1503917	1565542	1811725	2078747	2278021	2440346	2686986	3257554	3319925	

Loan and Deposit Growth

		Deposit Growth												Loan Growth

		Year						Alpine Banks of Colorado						Year						Alpine Banks of Colorado

		2013		1,982,520										2013		1,503,916

		2014		2,114,029		131,509		6.63%						2014		1,565,542		61,626		4.10%

		2015		2,376,623		262,594		12.42%						2015		1,811,592		246,050		15.72%

		2016		2,681,478		304,855		12.83%						2016		2,078,748		267,156		14.75%

		2017		3,071,433		389,955		14.54%						2017		2,277,904		199,156		9.58%

		2018		3,271,372		199,939		6.51%						2018		2,440,346		162,442		7.13%

		2019		3,360,463		89,091		2.72%						2019		2,686,986		246,640		10.11%

		2020		$4,580,570		1,220,107		36.31%						2020		$   3,257,554		570,568		21.23%

		Sep-21		$5,491,383		1,217,754		26.59%		273.00				Sep-21		$   3,319,925		83,390		2.56%

				15.7%												12.0%

		Source:  BHCPR March 31,2020











Deposit Growth



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	6.633426144502956E-2	0.12421494690943218	0.12827234273168273	0.14542539599429866	6.5096324744834094E-2	2.723352770641798E-2	0.36307705218001207	0.2658519888766343	Year	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	





Loan Growth



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	4.0977022652860934E-2	0.15716601662555205	0.14747029132387424	9.5805744611660484E-2	7.1312048268934947E-2	0.10106763549103283	0.21234498430583562	2.5598899829380736E-2	Year	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	







Regulatory Capital

		Regulatory Capital Ratios												Total Risk Based Capital

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Regulatory Minimum								Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer

														2013

		Leverage Capital		7.77%		5.00%								2014

		Common Equity Tier 1 Risk Based		10.68%		6.50%								2015		13.40%

		Tier 1 Risk Based Capital		12.50%		8.00%								2016		13.21%

		Total Risk Based Capital		15.01%		10.00%								2017		12.90%

														2018		13.79%

														2019		14.10%

														2020		15.30%

														Sep-21		15.01%



		Source:  BHCPR December 31, 2019
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				Total Capital, column A



Regulatory Capital Ratios



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

Leverage Capital	Common Equity Tier 1 Risk Based	Tier 1 Risk Based Capital	Total Risk Based Capital	7.7671000000000004E-2	0.10681599999999999	0.12499399999999999	0.15012700000000001	Regulatory Minimum	

Leverage Capital	Common Equity Tier 1 Risk Based	Tier 1 Risk Based Capital	Total Risk Based Capital	0.05	6.5000000000000002E-2	0.08	0.1	







Total Risk Based Capital



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	0.13400000000000001	0.1321	0.129	0.13789999999999999	0.14096400000000001	0.15298500000000001	0.15012700000000001	







Asset Quality

		ALLL as a Percentage of Loans																		NPAs to Assets																		Net Charge-offs to Average Loans

		Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer														Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer														Year		Alpine Banks of Colorado		Peer

		2014		1.95%		1.36%														2014		1.16%		1.04%														2014		-0.05%		0.15%

		2015		1.53%		1.23%														2015		0.60%		0.84%														2015		-0.07%		0.09%

		2016		1.42%		0.99%														2016		0.51%		0.57%														2016		-0.10%		0.11%

		2017		1.27%		0.94%														2017		0.38%		0.48%														2017		-0.02%		0.10%

		2018		1.17%		0.93%														2018		0.21%		0.45%														2018		0.01%		0.09%

		2019		0.97%		0.93%		0.04%												2019		0.11%		0.45%														2019		0.10%		0.11%

		2020		1.14%		1.33%		-0.19%												2020		0.14%		0.52%														2020		0.04%		0.11%

		Sep-21		1.28%																Sep-21		0.08%																Sep-21		-0.01%

		Source:  BHCPR June 30, 2019

				Page 14, Allowance for loan and lease losses/Total loans and leases

				Page 15, 90+ days past due and nonaccrual assets + other real estate owned

				Page 14, Net losses/Average loans and leases

				HC 4c		HCC 12																		HCN 9B		HCN 9C		HC 7		HCN 10 B&C				HC 12								HIB II 2		HIB II 3		HCK 3a

		30-Sep		42,333		3,309,047		1.28%														Sep-21		668		2,961		1,170		- 0		4,799		6,111,232		0.08%				Sep-21		2470		2278		3,331,139		-0.01%		273

		30-Jun		42,153		3,376,855		1.25%														Jun-21		2,418		3,294		1,170		- 0		6,882		5,791,993		0.12%				Jun-21		1510		1498		3,327,997		-0.00%		181

		31-Mar		41,008		3,357,613		1.22%														Mar-21		833		5,047		1,260		- 0		7,140		5,642,910		0.13%				Mar-21		709		742		3,280,999		0.00%		90

		Dec-20		36,911		3,246,494		1.14%														Dec-20		2,338		3,813		1,260		- 0		7,411		5,178,258		0.14%				Dec-20		2994		4250		3,044,100		0.04%		366

		Sep-20		34,766		3,221,285		1.08%														Sep-20		2,437		3,684		1,350		- 0		7,471		5,134,926		0.15%				Sep-20		2264		3240		2,977,143		0.04%		274

		Jun-20		33,896		3,124,200		1.08%														Jun-20		599		4,359		1,440		- 0		6,398		4,651,865		0.14%				Jun-20		1650		2496		2,889,911		0.06%		182

		Mar-20		27,713		2,781,462		1.00%														Mar-20		709		2,867		1,440		- 0		5,016		3,945,571		0.13%				Mar-20		811		1440		2,719,766		0.09%		91

		2019		26,072		2,666,899		0.98%														2019		196		2,653		1,440		- 0		4,289		3,867,650		0.11%				2019				2434		2,491,742		0.10%

		2018		28,507		2,435,399		1.17%														2018		330		5,452		2,103		- 0		7,885		3,709,954		0.21%

		2017		28,788		2,273,148		1.27%														2017		- 0		8,120		4,074		958		13,152		3,482,796		0.38%

																						2010		- 0		6,430		17,025		109,524		132,979		2,379,756		5.59%







Allowance for Loan and Lease Losses (ALLL) Percentage



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1.95E-2	1.5299999999999999E-2	1.4200000000000001E-2	1.2699999999999999E-2	1.17E-2	9.7000000000000003E-3	1.14E-2	1.2800000000000001E-2	Peer	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1.3599999999999999E-2	1.23E-2	9.9000000000000008E-3	9.4000000000000004E-3	9.2999999999999992E-3	9.2999999999999992E-3	1.3299999999999999E-2	







Non-performing Assets to Total Assets



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1.1599999999999999E-2	6.0000000000000001E-3	5.1000000000000004E-3	3.8E-3	2.0999999999999999E-3	1.1000000000000001E-3	1.4E-3	8.0000000000000004E-4	Peer	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1.04E-2	8.3999999999999995E-3	5.7000000000000002E-3	4.7999999999999996E-3	4.4999999999999997E-3	4.4999999999999997E-3	5.1999999999999998E-3	







Net Charge-offs to Average Loans



Alpine Banks of Colorado	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	-5.0000000000000001E-4	-6.9999999999999999E-4	-1E-3	-2.0000000000000001E-4	1E-4	1E-3	4.0000000000000002E-4	-1E-4	Peer	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	44469	1.5E-3	8.9999999999999998E-4	1.1000000000000001E-3	1E-3	8.9999999999999998E-4	1.1000000000000001E-3	1.1000000000000001E-3	









Stock Valuations

		Tangible Common Book												LTM Net Income

		Year		Alpine Banks		Peer								Year		Alpine Banks		Peer

		2013		1.62		1.57								2013		11.25		17

		2014		1.61		1.60								2014		11.34		15.6

		2015		1.65		1.64								2015		11.7		14.8

		2016		2.01		2.21								2016		12.96		20.9

		2017		2.16		1.98								2017		12.87		18.4

		2018		2.02		1.54								2018		10.35		11.8

		2019		2.02		1.54								2019		10.35		11.8

		Source:  Sheshunoff

						********Increase in Tangible Book Value



Times Tangible Common Book



Alpine Banks	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	1.62	1.611	1.647	2.0070000000000001	2.16	2.0160000000000005	Peer	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	1.57	1.6	1.64	2.21	1.98	1.54	







Times LTM Net Income



Alpine Banks	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	11.25	11.34	11.700000000000001	12.96	12.870000000000001	10.35	Peer	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	17	15.6	14.8	20.9	18.399999999999999	11.8	









Stock Outstanding

				A		B				ESOP

		6/30/20		52,782		50,686		103,468		11,951		22.6%















																3900		3220

														16		64		64

																1.64%		1.99%		1.99

















Sheet2

		Annualized Dividend		0.64

		Price		37.85

		Dividend Yield		1.69%

		EPS 1st 3/4 2020		$   2.37

		EPS all 2020		$   3.28

		EPS last Qtr 2020		$   0.91

		EPS 1st 3/4 2021		$   2.98

		EPS LTM		$   3.89

		Price		$   37.85

		Times EPS		9.7

		Tangible Book		25.58

		Times Book		1.48







Financial Ratios
for the Quarter ended 12/31/21

(unaudited)

6
Source:  Bank holding company regulatory 
report for the quarter ended 12/31/21

Net Income Growth 16.63%

Annualized Deposit Growth 22.49%

Annualized Loan Growth 4.64%

Efficiency Ratio 63.92%

Net Interest Margin (TE) 3.17%

NPA's to Total Assets 0.07%

Total Risk Based Capital 14.50%



Alpine Banks of Colorado 
Stock Information as of 12/31/21

• Class B Non-Voting Common Stock 
– Traded on OTCQX® Best Market
– Ticker: ALPIB
– 7,529,502 shares outstanding
– 150 for 1 stock split occurred 12/1/20
– Dividends set at 1/150th of dividends on Class A Voting Common Stock
– All transactions are existing outstanding shares.  No new shares are being issued.

• Class A Voting Common Stock 
– 52,424 shares outstanding 
– Subject to Shareholders Agreement

7

Source:  Internal company reports as of 12/31/21

Employee Ownership
• Employee Stock Ownership Plan (ESOP) formed in 1983
• ESOP owns 22.8% of outstanding Class A Voting Common Stock as of 12/31/21
• Employees, Directors and their families own another 59% of voting shares 

through individual ownership as of 12/31/21



Vision, Mission and Values

Vision
“Alpine Bank will be the preferred financial services provider for 

individuals and businesses in the communities we serve in Colorado.”
Mission

“To help our customers, employees, shareholders and community 
members achieve their dreams.”

Values
Independence Integrity
Community Loyalty
Compassion

8



Executive Leadership
Name Title Tenure at Alpine

J. Robert Young Founder and Chairman 48 Years
Glen Jammaron President and Vice Chairman 36 Years
Glenn Davis Chief Retail Officer 33 Years
Tom Kenning Chief Administration Officer 26 Years
Andrew Karow Chief Digital Officer 25 Years
Rachel Gerlach Chief Credit Officer 24 Years
Eric A. Gardey Chief Financial Officer 32 Years

9



Board of Directors
Raymond T. Baker

Owner, Real Estate Management Firm
Stephen Briggs

Former Banking Executive
John W. Cooper

Marketing and Leadership Consultant
Wally Dallenbach

Professional Motor Racing Executive
Glenn Davis

Chief Retail Officer
Terry Farina

Attorney at Law
Norm Franke

President, Front Range Region
L. Kristine Gardner

Former Banking Executive
Peter N. Guy
Investments

Glen Jammaron
Vice Chairman and President

Thomas H. Kenning
Chief Administration Officer

Stan Kornasiewicz
Investment Consultant

Steve Parker
Colorado Banking Leader

R. Bruce Robinson
Former Banking Executive

H. David Scruby
Former Banking Executive

Rodney E. Slifer
Vail Realtor

J. Robert Young
Founder and Chairman
Margo Young-Gardey

Former Banking Executive
Linda Childears

Retired President & CEO – Daniels Fund

10



Branch Network

11



Community Involvement
• Loyalty Debit Card Collection

– Debit card collection benefits local organizations supporting the community
– Ten cents per transaction donated to the program
– Nearly $1.9 million donated to the program in 2021

• Other Donations
– $2.6 million donated in 2021 above and beyond the Loyalty Debit Card program

• Federal Employee Loans
– Interest-free loans made to federal employees impacted by the 2019 government shutdown
– Third time in history we have run this program

• Volunteer Time
– All employees receive three paid days off annually for volunteer efforts
– Over 8,000 hours of volunteer time reported in 2021 and over 5,000 hours in 2020

12

Source:  Internal company reports as of 12/31/21



Environmental Initiatives
• ISO Certification

– International Organization for Standardization (ISO) 14001 certification for environmental 
management since 2006

• Green Team
– Grassroots employee-driven initiative started in 2005 to improve environmental practices

• Renewable Energy
– All electricity generated from renewable sources or offset by Renewable Energy Credits

• Environment Loyalty Debit Card
– Ten cents per transaction donated to local environmentally-focused organizations

13



Focus on Customer Service
• CARE

– Connect, Ask Questions, Recommend, Exceed
– Our commitment to deliver exceptional service and solutions that enhance our customers’ 

experience

• Net Promoter Score
– Net Promoter Score measures percentage of customers that would recommend a brand
– Alpine Bank’s Net Promoter Score was 75 in 2021, compared to an average Net Promoter Score of 34 

for the banking industry in 2021

14

Source:  Net Promoter Score data from 
internal company resources and  Satmetrix



Employee Volunteers in Action
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Key Differentiators

• COVID-19 Response
• Core Deposit Base
• Diversified Loan Portfolio
• De Novo Market Expansion
• Talent Development
• Operational Efficiency
• Noninterest Income

16



COVID-19 Response
• Branches

– Lobbies were closed from late March 2020 to mid June 2020.  All lobbies now open daily
• Employees

– Substantial number of employees worked from home, ranging between 400-450 on any given day
– Additional sick leave available
– Personal protective equipment and daily health screenings required for all employees working from an Alpine Bank 

facility
– Majority of backroom personnel returned to the office on a hybrid schedule in July 2021

• Paycheck Protection Program
– Began accepting applications Sunday, April 5, 2020 from existing customers only
– Approved and funded 3,997 loans for $305 million in Round 1 of PPP.
– Alpine has funded with on balance sheet liquidity
– Forgiveness process for Round 1 PPP loans has begun
– Also participated in Round 2 of PPP beginning January 20, 2021
– Approved and funded 1,632 loans for $147 million in Round 2 of PPP as of March 31, 2021

• Loan Payment Deferral Program
– Began on March 20, 2020
– All current borrowers eligible for a 90 day deferral of interest and principal
– Deferred amounts are added to the back of the loan for payment at maturity
– 1,602 loans for $823 million originally took advantage of the program

• No loans remain on deferral as of September 30, 2021
• Subordinated Debt Issuance

– Issued $50 million in subordinated debt on June 11, 2020
– Sixteen separate investors purchased portions of the offering
– Proceeds will be held to enhance capital during this uncertain time
– $30 million was injected into the bank subsidiary in December 2020

17
Source:  Internal company reports



Core Deposit Base

18

Source:  Bank holding company regulatory 
report for the quarter ended 12/31/21 

and internal company reports
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Colorado Deposit Market Share
Statewide

(as of June 30, 2021)

19
Source:  FDIC Summary of Deposits 
June 30, 2021

Name
State 

(Headquarters)
Colorado 
Offices

Deposits 
($000)

Market 
Share

1 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. SD 135 40,877,203 20.73%

2 U.S. Bank N.A. OH 110 24,228,295 12.29%

3 JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. OH 118 23,902,153 12.12%

4 Firstbank CO 91 22,860,335 11.60%

5 Bank of the West CA 71 6,255,120 3.17%

6 Keybank, N.A. OH 57 5,878,713 2.98%

7 Alpine Bank CO 39 5,213,213 2.64%

8 Bank of Colorado CO 48 5,071,141 2.57%

9 BOK, N.A. OK 14 4,405,629 2.23%

10 Zions Bancorporation, N.A. UT 33 4,398,585 2.23%



Diversified Loan Portfolio

• 42% of loans are 1 to 4 Family
• 30% Commercial Real Estate 

(CRE) loans
• CRE concentrations are below 

regulatory guidance
• C & I growth is due to SBA PPP 

loans

20
Source:  Bank holding company regulatory 
report for the quarter ended 12/31/21
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Loan Portfolio Segmentation

21Source:  Internal Company Reports
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Commercial and Industrial (C & I) 
Lending Expansion

• We have been building out a C & I Lending 
Department

• We believe there are strong opportunities in the 
Front Range market for C&I lending

• C&I lending employees come from a combination 
of outside hires and our existing lenders

• We have been building our C&I lending 
infrastructure since December 2017

• We are currently looking to grow our book of C&I 
lending business

22



De Novo Market Expansion
• Entered the Front Range market in 2014 with our Union Station Branch
• We now have 5 locations in Denver/Boulder/Fort Collins area
• Proactively adding to the lending staff within our current footprint
• Currently exploring new locations within Denver and along the Front Range
• A facility in Fort Collins for a permanent branch is under construction
• Currently operating in Fort Collins as a Loan Production Office (LPO) out of a 

leased office space

23

Alpine Bank on the Front Range
• Union Station, Cherry Creek, and DTC branches have grown since opening:

- Combined loans over $597 million at 12/31/21
- Combined deposits over $419 million at 12/31/21

• Boulder branch opened in February 2019 :
- Loans nearing $157 million at 12/31/21
- Deposits nearing $61 million at 12/31/21

• Fort Collins LPO opened in July 2020:
- Loans nearing $53 million at 12/31/21

Source:  Internal company reports as of 12/31/21



Talent Development

• Officer Trainees
– 48-year history of hiring and training our own officer staff
– One-year training program for recent college graduates
– 6 Officer Trainees hired in 2019, 8 hired in 2020 and 8 in 2021

• Leadership Development
– In-house, comprehensive Leadership Training Program
– Created and led by Starquest Group, industry experts in leadership and sales development

• Commitment to Training
– Full-service internal training department
– Officers and employees are encouraged to engage in outside training related to their job functions
– Majority of officers attend the Graduate School of Banking at Colorado

24



Operational Efficiency

• Efficiency Ratio rising 
with lower interest 
rates

• Assets per Employee 
generally improving 
over time

• In-house expertise in 
process improvement

25
Source:  Bank holding company 
regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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Noninterest Income

• Wealth Management
– 28.5 employees working in Wealth Management as of 12/31/21
– Added two relationship managers and a fully staffed office in Denver in August 2019
– Assets under management of $1.153 million as of 12/31/21, up from $1.045 million as of 12/31/20
– Revenue for the year ended 12/31/20 was $4,114,000
– Revenue for the year ended 12/31/21 was $4,848,000

• Mortgage
– Origination of conforming and jumbo mortgages for sale on the secondary market
– Sold with servicing released
– Revenue for the year ended 12/31/20 was $14,986,000
– Revenue for the year ended 12/31/21 was $11,057,000

• Interchange
– Interchange income increased 14.5% annually from 2015 through 2021
– Revenue for the year ended 12/31/20 was $11,954,000
– Revenue for the year ended 12/31/21 was $15,392,000

26

Source:  Internal company reports as 
of 12/30/21



Financial Information

Alpine Bank, Union Station Alpine Bank, Boulder
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Shareholder Returns
Class B Shares

• 12.9% Cumulative Average 
Growth Rate (CAGR) in 
Earnings Per Share for the 
2016 to 2021 period

• Historically increasing 
dividends

• January 2022 dividend 
increased to $0.18 per 
share from $0.16 per share 
in October 2021

• As of 12/31/2021:
– 1.98% Dividend Yield
– 8.4 times LTM EPS
– 1.25 Price/Tangible Book

28

Source:  Internal company reports as 
of 12/31/21 and S&P Global

*Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
*All share and per share amounts reflect the Company’s
150-for-1 Class B stock split on December 1, 2020
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Tangible Book Value
Class B Shares

• 13.7% CAGR in Tangible 
Book Value Per Share in 
the period 2016 to 2021
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Source:  S&P Global
*Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
*All share and per share amounts reflect the Company’s
150-for-1 Class B stock split on December 1, 2020
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Trading Volume

30
Source:  OTC Markets

*Information as of month end for the month indicated
*All share and per share amounts reflect the Company’s
150-for-1 Class B stock split on December 1, 2020
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Earnings Growth History
• Historically outperformed 

peer group in both ROA 
and ROE

• 67th percentile to peer 
group in ROA as of 
12/31/20

• 89th percentile to peer 
group in ROE as of 
12/31/20

• 2017 impacted by 
deferred tax write-down 
relating to tax reform

31
Source:  Bank holding 
company regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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Net Income 5 Year Growth

($000)
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Source:  Bank holding company 
regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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Net Interest Margin (TE)

• 93rd percentile to peer as 
of 12/31/18 (no longer reported on BHCPR)

• Net Interest Margin (NIM) 
is declining as general 
market rates fall.

• NIM is negatively 
impacted by large 
balances held on deposit 
at the Federal Reserve
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Source:  Bank holding company 
regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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10 Year Growth Trends

($000)
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Source:  Bank holding company 
regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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Deposit and Loan Growth History

• Loan Growth in 2020 
net of PPP loans was 
13.9%

• 15.9% CAGR in Deposits 
and 10.4% CAGR in 
Loans for the period 
2016 to 2021
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Source:  Bank holding 
company regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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Capital Ratios

• Capital levels in excess 
of regulatory minimums

• Increase in capital levels 
with slower asset 
growth in 2018-2019 
period

• 2020 increase in Total 
Risk Based Capital 
partially due to 
subordinated debt 
issuance
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Source:  Bank holding 
company regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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Asset Quality
• ALLL 0.19% lower than peer group at 12/31/20
• Nonperforming assets at 0.07% as of 12/31/21 

and have declined since 2014
• Net loan charge-off ratio of 0.00% for the full 

year of 2021
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Source:  Bank holding 
company regulatory reports

Information as of December 31 for the year indicated
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In Summary

• A unique culture and brand identity built around community and 
employee involvement creates our competitive advantage and is 
highlighted by :
– Cost of interest bearing deposits of 0.04% for full year ended 12/31/21
– Exceptional customer loyalty represented by a Net Promoter Score of 

75
• Led by a team of experienced bankers consistently executing our 

strategic plan for nearly 50 years
• Predominantly owned by insiders who believe that superior 

performance over the long-run is the key to remaining independent
• Leading market position and brand visibility in vibrant and growing 

markets
• We focus on markets, products and customers that we know and 

avoid concentrations of risk
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Contact Information
Glen Jammaron
President & Vice Chairman
970-384-3266
glenjammaron@alpinebank.com

Eric Gardey
Chief Financial Officer
970-384-3257
ericgardey@alpinebank.com

Tom Kenning
Chief Administration Officer
970-384-3249
tomkenning@alpinebank.com
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Market Makers
Michael R. Natzic
Senior Vice President
Hilltop Securities, Inc.
P.O. Box 2864
Big Bear Lake, CA  92315
(800) 288-2811
mnatzic@dadco.com
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